
2020 COMMITTEE ON NOMINATIONS 
FLORIDA BAPTIST STATE CONVENTION 

 
 

TERM 
 

CENTRAL EAST NORTH SOUTHEAST SOUTHWEST WEST 

2019 
2020 

 

 
Wesley Baldwin (P) 
(Aloma, Winter Park) 
wbaldwin@alomachurch.org 
(407) 671-6851 
 

 
Angel Santiago (CS) 
(Shiloh, Jacksonville) 
angels@smbcjax.com 
(904) 644-7200 
 

 
Donna Jordan (LP) 
(First, Waldo) 
Donna.ncfba@gmail.com 
(352) 745-0995 
 

 
Julie Thomas (LP) 
(First, Delray Beach) 
Juliethomas915@gmail.com 
(561) 801-1432 

 
Gail Adams (LP) 
(Emmanuel, Parrish) 
adamsfamily67@tampabayrr.com 
(941) 725-1945 
 

 
Doug Kimsal (CS) 
(Hillcrest, Pensacola) 
dkimsal@hillcrestchurch.com 
(850) 207-7654 

2019 
2020 
2021 

 

 
Jon Matthews (P) 
(New Philadelphia, St. 
Petersburg) 
jonmatthews.min@gmail.com 
(727) 515-5462  
 

 
Chris Coram (CS) 
Vice-Chair 
(North Jax, Jacksonville) 
chrisc@njbc.org 
(904) 571-8140 

 
Phillip Herrington (P)  
Chair 
(First, Live Oak) 
jph@fbcliveoak.org 
(386) 590-6251 

 
Sherard Burns (P) 
(Renewing Life, Miami) 
Sherard.burns@gmail.com 
(786) 999-4427 

 
Joe Butler (P) 
(First, Wauchula) 
jbutler@fbcwauchula.org 
(904) 349-3466 

 
Janey Frost (CS) 
(West Pensacola, Pensacola) 
janeywpbc@bellsouth.net 
(850) 450-4754  

 
2020 
2021 
2022 

 
 
 

 
Matt McCraw (P)    
(First, Bartow) 
matt@fbcbartow.org 
(863) 804-2423 

 
Walter West (P) 
(Anastasia, St. Augustine) 
walter.west@anastasiachu
rch.org 
(904) 540-5805 

 
Jen Gaddis (LP)    
(First, Ocala) 
Jengaddis5@gmail.com 
(352)547-9889 
 

 
Oneida Ocaña (LP) 
(Northside, Hialeah) 
ibautistanorthside@gmail.com 
(305) 332-4369 

 
Tom Bryant (P)   
(Sarasota, Sarasota) 
pastortombryant@yahoo.com 
(941) 376-1216  
 

 
William “Shelly” Chandler (P)   
(First, Bonifay) 
pastor@fbbonifay.com 
(850) 326-1770 

Ex Officio Members of Committee on Nominations 
Florida Baptist State Convention Officers 

 
Erik Cummings, President 
(New Life, Carol City) 
pastoredc@hotmail.com 
(786) 325-7506 
 

 
Mike Wiggins, 1st VP 
(Pine Terrace, Milton) 
bromike@ptbc.org 
(850) 712-5933 
 

 
Vanessa Cardona, 2nd VP 
(Templo Biblico, Winter Garden) 
vanroddon@gmail.com 
(407) 721-1073 
 

 
Florida Baptist Convention  

Staff Resource to  
Committee on Nominations 

 

 
Tommy Green 
Executive Director-Treasurer 
tgreen@flbaptist.org 
(813) 493-9604 
 

 
Micah Ferguson 
Director of Strategic Initiatives 
mferguson@flbaptist.org 
(904) 596-3027 

 
Patty Vansant 
Executive Assistant 
pvansant@flbaptist.org 
(904)596-3016 
 

Regional 
Catalysts 

 
Jeffery Singletary 
Central Region 
jsingletary@flbaptist.org 
(813) 850-9397 

 
Craig Culbreth 
East Region 
cculbreth@flbaptist.org 
(904) 616-5367 

 
Gary Townsend 
North Region 
gtownsend@flbaptist.org 
(352) 425-4848 

 
Al Fernandez 
Southeast Region 
afernandez@flbaptist.org 
(786) 512-1577 

 
Wayne Briant 
Southwest Region 
wbriant@flbaptist.org 
(941) 780-6950 

 
Lewis Miller 
West Region 
lmiller@flbaptist.org 
(352) 603-2570 
 

 


